## REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY MANILA

23 March 1993

Series of

DEPARTMENT ORDER ) DESIGNATION OF ENGR. INOCENCIO ENCISO New 3/20) AS OIC REGIONAL DIRECTOR OF THE 1993 ) CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

In the interest of the service and pursuant to Sections 6 and 37 of Executive Order No. 124 dated 30 January 1987, Engr. INOCENCIO ENCISO is hereby designated OIC Regional Director of the Cordillera Administrative Region vice Engr. Jose F. Almeda.

Under and by virtue of this Order, Mr. Enciso is directed to turn-over the Office of the Assistant Regional Director for Services, Cordillera Administrative Region to Engr. Marianito Pulido who has been designated OIC Assistant Regional Director thereat under a separate order. After the turnover perform the duties and assume the responsibilities appurtenant the position of Regional Director.

This Order supersedes previous issuances to the contrary and shall take effect immediately.

Acting Secre